MIC2130/1
High Voltage Synchronous Buck
Control IC with Low EMI Option
MLF and MicroLeadFrame are registered trademarks of Amkor Technology, Inc.
Micrel Inc. • 2180 Fortune Drive • San Jose, CA 95131 • USA • tel +1 (408) 944-0800 • fax + 1 (408) 474-1000 • http://www.micrel.com
April 2008  M9999-042108-C
General Description
The MIC2130/1 is a high voltage input PWM synchronous

Micrel, Inc. MIC2130/1
April 2008 2 M9999-042108-C
Ordering Information
Part Number Frequency Output
Voltage
Low EMI Junction Temp.
Range
Package Lead Finish
MIC2130-1YML 150kHz Adj. No –40° to +125°C 16-Pin 4x4 MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2130-4YML 400kHz Adj. No –40° to +125°C 16-Pin 4x4 MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2130-1YTSE 150kHz Adj. No –40° to +125°C 16-Pin e-TSSOP Pb-Free
MIC2130-4YTSE 400kHz Adj. No –40° to +125°C 16-Pin e-TSSOP Pb-Free
MIC2131-1YML 150kHz Adj. Yes –40° to +125°C 16-Pin 4x4 MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2131-4YML 400kHz Adj. Yes –40° to +125°C 16-Pin 4x4 MLF® Pb-Free
MIC2131-1YTSE 150kHz Adj. Yes –40° to +125°C 16-Pin e-TSSOP Pb-Free
MIC2131-4YTSE 400kHz Adj. Yes –40° to +125°C 16-Pin e-TSSOP Pb-Free
Pin Configuration
HCL/AGND2
SS
FB